Pierce Township Trustees Special Joint Meeting with Parks Committee Minutes May 19, 2022

The Board of Trustees of Pierce Township, Clermont County, Ohio met for a Special Joint Meeting with Parks Committee at 5:00p.m., Wednesday, May 19 2022 at the Pierce Township Administration Building, 950 Locust Corner Road.

CALL TO ORDER:

Chairman Nicholas Kelly called the meeting to order. Trustee Kambelos, Trustee Allen Freeman and Chairman Nicholas Kelly were present at roll call. Attorney Tom Keating, Administrator Loretta Rokey, Fire Chief Craig Wright, Service Department Director John Koehler, Parks Committee Members, Pat Hogan, Michelle Balside, Doug Dresie, Robert Wuerderman and Fiscal Officer Debbie Schwey were also present.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

Michelle Balside led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance.

PURPOSE OF THE MEETING:

The purpose of this meeting is to review Parks Masterplan projects to be implemented and the meeting may include other such matters as shall come before the board.

OLD BUSINESS:

Doug Dresie of the Parks Committee introduced and welcomed new committee member Robert Wuerderman who is replacing Randy Page who has decided not to return to the committee.

Review of the Parks Master Plan improvements for Groh and Locust Corner Parks. Doug Dresie introduced Mr. Mike Slagle from The Kleingers Group presented the proposed plans for Groh & Locust Corner Parks and distributed drawings and plans. The committee and trustees discussed ideas and recommendations. Discussed lights, security cameras, playground equipment, fencing. Also discussed lumping the 2 projects together for better pricing. (Attached plans & drawings).

NEW BUSINESS:

Discuss George Carpenter memorial for the Locust Corner Park. Dr. Pete Kay and Trustee Kambelos recommended a memorial plaque for the history trails and may be funded by donations.

Trustee Kambelos made the motion to memorialized George Carpenter's contributions to the township by naming the history trails after him and to facilitate the installation of permanent markers to that effect at the trails. Seconded by Trustee Freeman. Roll call: All aye.

PUBLIC COMMENT/OPEN FLOOR DISCUSSION:

No public comment.

OTHER BUSINESS:

No other business.

ATTESTED: The Pierce Township Board of Trustees approved the foregoing minutes on: June 8, 2022
Chairman Nicholas Kelly, Pierce Township Board of Trustee

Debbie Schwey, Pierce Township Fiscal Officer

ADJOURNMENT
Trustee Freeman made the motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:25p.m., seconded by Trustee Kambelos. Roll call: All aye.